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Annual Working Group Report Form 
 

Year/time period of report: 2025 

Name of Working Group: Diabetes and Metabolic Risk Factors 

              

 

Composition of Working Group 

 

Chair 

Christina Antza 

Email: kris-antza@hotmail.com, antza@auth.gr 

Year of appointment: 2024 

 

Vice-Chair 

Ana Jelakovic 

Email: anajelakovic9@gmail.com 

Year of appointment: 2024 

 

Secretary 

Vasilios Kotsis 

Email: vkotsis@auth.gr 

Year of appointment: 2024 

 

Working Group Members 

Current number of members: 47 (incl. the 2 new members listed below) 

 

New members approved this year: 2  

 

Panagiota Anyfanti, panyfan@hotmail.com 

Hilmi Erdem Sümbül, erdemsumbul@gmail.com 

              

 

Activities of the year 

Publications on behalf of the Working Group 

Published this year: None 

In preparation: Two, but still pending 

 

Meetings organized/planned this year: none 

ESH endorsement: no 

 

Participation in the ESH Annual Meeting 

Title: Working Group on Obesity, Diabetes and the High-Risk Patient 
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Presidents: Vasilios Kotsis  

  

Lecture 1 (Title): Obesity-induced hypertension: Is the future bright? 

P. Nilsson  

  

Lecture 2 (Title): Obesity-Induced Hypertension and Gut microbiota: A potential 

therapeutic avenue? 

A. Belancic 

  

Lecture 3 (Title): The role of Lean Body Mass on Hypertensive Heart and CV risk 

evaluation. 

C Grassos  

  

Lecture 4 (Title): Cardio-reno-metabolic syndrome: Lessons from RCTs for clinical 

practice. 

A Jelakovic 

  

Lecture 5 (Title): Metabolically healthy obesity. The key for future clinical management? 

P Anyfanti 

              

 

Scientific projects 

Completed this year: None 

Ongoing: None 

In planning for next year: None 

 

Educational projects 

Completed this year: None 

Ongoing: None 

In planning for next year: None 

 

Collaborations with other WGs/Scientific Societies: Two publications in preparation, 

one in collaboration with WG Pharmacotherapy, lifestyle interventions and adherence and 

one in collaboration with EASO.  

 

Other remarks: None 

 

Filled by (full name): Christina Antza 

Date: 12/01/2026 
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Appendix: 

 

Full board composition 

Chair: Antza, Christina 

Vice-Chair: Jelakovic, Ana 

Secretary: Kotsis, Vasilios 

 

Nucleus members 

Grassi, Guido  

Jordan, Jens  

Nilson, Peter  

Redon, Josep 

 

 

List of Working Group Members 

 

Last Name First Name Email 

Antza Christina kris-antza@hotmail.com 

Anyfanti  Panagiota panyfan@hotmail.com 

Belancic Andrej a.belancic93@gmail.com 

Brandao Meireles dr.meiselesbrandao@gmail.com 

Cifkova Renata renata.cifkova@ftn.cz 

Colussi Gian Luca gianluca.colussi@uniud.it 

Doundoulakis Giannis doudougiannis@gmail.com 

Eckert Siegfried seckert@hdz-nrw.de 

Erdem Sümbül Hilmi erdemsumbul@gmail.com 

Fallo Francesco francesco.fallo@unipd.it 

Garavelli Florencia garavelliflorencia@gmail.com 

Giakoumis Michael giakoumis.michael@gmail.com 

Gkaliagkousi Eugenia eugalant@yahoo.com 

Gourlis Dimitris dimitris@gourlis.com 

Grassi Guido guido.grassi@unimib.it 

Grassos Harris harigrass@yahoo.gr 

Ihm Sang-Hyun limsh@catholic.ac.kr 

Ivkovic Vanja vanja.ivkovic@gmail.com 

Jelakovic Bojan jelakovicbojan@gmail.com 

Jelakovic Ana anajelakovic9@gmail.com 

Jordan Jens jordan.jens@mh-hannover.de 

Katsi Vicky vkkatsi@yahoo.gr 

Kim Jang-Young kimjang713@gmail.com 

Kjeldsen Sverre sverrekj@ulrik.uio.no 

Kobuko Yoshirhiro ykokubo@ncvc.go.jp 

Kotsis Vasilios vkotsis@auth.gr 

Luft Friedrich C. Friedrich.luft@charite.de 

mailto:a.belancic93@gmail.com
mailto:anajelakovic9@gmail.com
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Mancia Giuseppe giuseppe.mancia@unimib.it 

Martell Claros Nieves nmartellc@terra.es 

Narkiewicz Krzysztof knark@amedec.amg.gda.pl 

Nilsson Peter M.  peter.nilsson@med.lu.se 

Overgaard 
Andersen Ulla ullaoa@dadlnet.dk 

Papadakis Ioannis papadakisja@hotmail.com 

Pascual Jose M.  pascual_jma@gva.es 

Pecin Ivan ivanpecin@yahoo.com 

Rajkumar Chakravarthi da.elderlycare@bsuh.nhs.uk 

Redon Josep josep.redon@uv.es 

Ruilope Luis ruilope@ad-hocbox.com 

Sarafidis Pantelis psarafidis11@nhs.net 

Sarzani Riccardo r.sarzani@staff.univpm.it 

Schmieder Roland roland.schmieder@rzmail.uni-erlangen.de 

Sharma Arya M. amsharm@ualberta.ca 

Sokolovic Sekib sekib@bih.net.ba 

Strazzullo Pasquale strazzul@unina.it 

Trefný Zdenek M.  z.m.trefny@mbox.vol.cz 

Wiecek Andrzej awiecek@spskm.katowice.pl 

Ziya Sener Yusuf  yzsener@yahoo.com.tr 

 

mailto:da.elderlycare@bsuh.nhs.uk
mailto:roland.schmieder@rzmail.uni-erlangen.de

